

**RECEIVED**

WISCONSIN COURT OF APPEALS

DISTRICT I

**01-13-2014**

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS  
OF WISCONSIN**

STATE OF WISCONSIN

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

HATEM M. SHATA,

Case No. 2013AP1437 CR

Defendant-Appellant.

---

**AN APPEAL FROM AN ORDER DENYING POSTCONVICTION RELIEF,  
ENTERED IN MILWAUKEE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT, THE HONORABLE  
TIMOTHY G. DUGAN, PRESIDING**

---

**DEFENDANT-APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF**

---

Respectfully Submitted,

Brian M. Borkowicz  
Attorney for Defendant-Appellant  
State Bar No. 1056646

1797 Barton Ave.  
West Bend, WI 53090  
(262) 335-2605

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	1
ARGUMENTS:	
I.    THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN NOT GRANTING HATEM SHATA'S MOTION TO WITHDRAW HIS PLEA.....	1
A. SHATA ESTABLISHED THAT HIS ATTORNEY PERFORMED DEFICIENTLY.....	1
B. SHATA ESTABLISHED THAT HE WAS PREJUDICED BY THE DEFICIENT PERFORMANCE.....	5
CONCLUSION.....	9
CERTIFICATION.....	10

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

<b><u>CASES</u></b>	<b><u>PAGE</u></b>
1. <i>Chacon v. Missouri</i> , 409 S.W.3d 529 (Mo. Ct. App. 2013).....	4
2. <i>Delgadillo v. Carmichael</i> , 332 U.S. 388 (1947).....	6
3. <i>INS v. St. Cyr</i> , 533 U.S. 289 (2001).....	6
4. <i>Moncrieffe v. Holder</i> , 133 S. Ct. 1678 (2013).....	2
5. <i>Padilla v. United States</i> , 130 S. Ct. 1473 (2010).....	<i>passim</i>
6. <i>People v. Picca</i> , 97 A.D.3d 170, 947 N.Y.S.2d 120 (N.Y. App. Div. 2012).....	6-8
7. <i>State v. Bentley</i> , 201 Wis. 2d 303, 548 N.W.2d 50 (1996).....	1, 5
8. <i>State v. Wesley</i> , 2009 WI App 118, 321 Wis. 2d 151, 772 N.W.2d 232.....	1

<b><u>STATUTES</u></b>	<b><u>PAGE</u></b>
1. 8 U.S.C. § 1101 <i>et seq.</i> .....	2
2. 8 U.S.C. § 1229b.....	2
